Regd Office: Rakan I.T.I., NH-2, 1 Km Before Bara Tall Plaza, Umran, Rania, Kanpur Dehat - 209311 Website: www.rakansteels.co.in

Date: 06/01/2024

To

The Secretary

## METROPOLITAN STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Vibgyor Towers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C 62, G-Block, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400098

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Reference: ISIN: INE773R01026

With reference to the aforesaid, please find enclosed herewith the status of investor complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended *December 31*, 2023.

It would be kind on your part to take the same on your records.

Thanking You

FOR RAKAN STEELS LIMITED

CS MADHU BANSAL

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Encl: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3)



## Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

January 4, 2024

REF: SFSPL/QTR/December/2023

COMPANY SECRETARY

RAKAN STEEL LIMITED

NH-2(1 KM FROM BARA TOLL

PLAZA) UMRA,RANAI KANPUR

DEHAT, U.P KANPUR 209311

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company RAKAN STEEL LIMITED having CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582 is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st October, 2023	From 1st October,	Complaints disposed of during the Quarter From 1st October, 2023 To 31st December, 2023	unresolved at the end of	
NIL NIL		NIL	NIL	

Please find the details hereunder :-

S.No.	Received From	Pending at the end of last quarter	Received During the Quarter	Resolved	Total Pending
1	Directly from Investors	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	SEBI SCORES	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Stock Exchanges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Other Sources (if Any)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	<b>Grand Total</b>	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

We hereby certify that we have NIL pending complaints at our end for the period.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Vijay Kulma New (Authorised Signatory) Delhi Investor Grievances Cell

Mumbai Office: A-506, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072
Tel.: +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com